
 2017 OFFICIALS CLINICS BY REGION
Revised 6/15/2017

REGION DATE(s) CLINIC TYPE CITY/STATE CLUB CONTACT PHONE E-MAIL

E 6/17-18/2017 Safety Oxbow Site, Northampton, MA Old Farm Skiers Pat Byrne (860) 205-4182 patjbyrne@outlook.com

E 6/17/2017 USA Water Ski Trained Drivers Webster, MA Nipmuc Water Ski Club Brenda Fallon (508) 873-0665 fallonbrenda1@gmail.com

E 6/17/2017 NSSA Drivers Webster, MA Nipmuc Water Ski Club Brenda Fallon (508) 873-0665 fallonbrenda1@gmail.com

E 6/25/2017 AWSA Judges/Scorers (SLALOM ONLY) John's Lake, Wantage, NJ High Point Water Ski Club John Ruscica (860) 874-9979 jruscica@comcast.net

E 6/25/2017 Safety Lake Holly, Sparta, VA Lake Holly Ski Club Kathy Roach (804) 938-9352 kathy.roach@hotmail.com

MW 6/17/2017 Safety Quincy, IL Great River Ski Club Brenda Vandament (217) 242-0989 teacherwash1@hotmail.com

MW 6/18/2017 Safety Hidden Lake, Warsaw, IN Lake City Skiers-Kosko H2O Skiers Brian Laursen (260) 704-2249 btlaursen@gmail.com

MW 6/18/2017 NSSA Drivers Hidden Lake, Warsaw, IN Lake City Skiers Kevin Hayes (863) 255-1621 hshowdriver@gmail.com

MW 6/25/2017 NSSA Drivers Wonder Lake, IL Wonder Lake Water Ski Show Team Kevin Ruddy (815) 236-1517 kr1946@att.com

S 6/16/2017 AWSA Drivers Paducah, KY Kentucky Lake Ski Nuts Pat Coomes (270) 929-8433 pcoomes@jihass.com

S 6/16/2017 Safety Twin oaks Lake, Paducah, KY Kentucky Lake Ski Nuts Tina Hill (270) 227-9479 bhill@uky.edu

W 6/17/2017 Safety Cottonwood Lake, Brighton, CO Denver Water Ski Club Troy Kuhl (970) 367-6359 troykuhl@hotmail.com

W 6/17/2017 AWSA Drivers (Maintenance Only) Sundown Lake, Newberry Springs, CA Canyon Lake Ski Club Tom Nathan (951) 264-4053 tom.nathan@verizon.net
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